



Let's talk Forex

## ***Si Capital & Financial Services Limited***

*Where Forex standards are set, not Just met*

11-11-2023

**To  
The General Manager - DCS  
Listing Operations – Corporate Service Dept.  
BSE Limited**

**Scrip Code: 530907**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023**

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper Advertisement published on November 11, 2023 in Business Line (All India Edition) and The Hindu Tamil (Coimbatore Edition) in respect of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

**For S.I. Capital & Financial Services Limited**

**Sreeram Gopinathan Nair  
Managing Director  
DIN: 05143385**

*Encl: Business Line and The Hindu (Tamil) Ad Clippings*

Regd. Office No.27, First Floor, New Scheme Road,  
Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 642001  
CIN : L67190TZ1994PLC040490  
Tel : 04259 – 233304/05, E-Mail : info@sicapital.co.in  
Website : www.sicapital.co.in

World Bank clears \$150 m to stabilise Sri Lanka's banking sector

The World Bank has approved \$150 million to strengthen Sri Lanka's financial sector. The bank's approval is the latest in a series of measures of the international community to support Sri Lanka's economic recovery. The bank's approval is a key part of the government's strategy to stabilize the financial sector and support the economy. The bank's approval is a key part of the government's strategy to stabilize the financial sector and support the economy.



MM FORGINGS LIMITED

A 28, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 'SVK TOWERS', Thiru V K Industrial Estate, Gaiyath, Chennai - 600032.  
Phone: 91-44-2466 1000 | corporate@mmforgings.com | CIN: L51102TN194PLC001473

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Total	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023		
	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs		
1. Total Income from Operations	406.75	375.43	816.61	775.18	304.84	1471.82
2. Net Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	98.02	40.25	41.27	89.57	61.80	176.30
3. Net Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	48.70	40.25	45.55	89.99	61.20	176.95
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	35.45	26.00	31.65	64.41	41.27	127.84
5. Equity share capital	201.68	201.68	201.68	201.68	201.68	201.68
6. Reserves Per Share (a) Total	14.89	12.00	13.69	26.78	22.42	55.80
(b) Dividend	14.89	12.00	13.69	26.78	22.42	55.80

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 Sep 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange.

For and on behalf of the Board, Vikramjit Karibem, Vice Chairman and Managing Director.

**TATA POWER**  
(Corporate Governance Department)  
Sector Governance Section, Near Road Lode, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India.  
Phone No: 022-47171300 | Email: LG@TATAPOWER.COM

**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**  
The Tata Power Company Limited intends to explore the possibility of forming a joint venture for 'Outlets agreement for Survey work for Hydro Division and Hydro Special Projects for two years' (Tender Ref. No. TCE23000323).  
For details of pre-qualification requirements, purchasing of tender document, bid security etc., please visit tender section of our website (URL: www.tataenergycor.com).  
The bids should be submitted to the tender section of our website (URL: www.tataenergycor.com) on or before 05th November 2023.

**COAL INDIA LIMITED**  
A MAJOR LISTED COMPANY  
Coal Division, Concor, 3rd Floor, Pashimpukur Barr, Plot No. 10/A, Sector Anand-N, New Town, Kolkata, Kolkata 700135, India.  
Phone: 91-33-2348550  
Email: investor@coalindia.com, www.coalindia.com

**Subj: Tax on 1<sup>st</sup> Interim Dividend for FY 2023-24**  
Board of Directors of Coal India Limited at their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> Nov 2023 has decided the payment of 1<sup>st</sup> Interim Dividend @ Rs. 15.00 per equity share having face value of Rs.10/- each for the FY 2023-24. This communication is in respect of the applicable Tax Deduction at Source ("TDS") provisions as per the Income Tax Act 1961 on the dividend payable by Coal India Limited. Detailed requirements for various categories of shareholders seeking exemption from TDS are indicated on the website of Coal India Limited under Investor Center tab which may refer to the shareholders. Shareholders who wish to avail the benefit of 1<sup>st</sup> Interim Dividend declaration of tax at source are requested to fill up the relevant forms and mail to the designated address on or before Friday, 24<sup>th</sup> Nov 2023 (as per below). Kindly note that exemptions from TDS are available to any other entities (other than Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) will not be considered. Further, application of 1<sup>st</sup> Interim Dividend has not been decided upon the condition of documents submitted by the shareholders and to be at the discretion of the company.  
For Coal India Limited  
34, B-1, Okhla  
New Delhi-110023  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: No. 27, First Floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 643001  
Website: www.sicapl.com | Email: info@sicapl.com | Phone: 9025-23264 / 95 041-18718721854PLC04658

**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	
		Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	
1. Total Income from operations	41.75	34.11	40.59	75.27	55.37	112.72
2. Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.52)	(10.49)	1.81	(8.08)	(5.54)	(9.72)
3. Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax, after Extraordinary items (before tax)	(10.52)	(10.49)	1.81	(8.08)	(5.54)	(9.72)
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(10.52)	(10.49)	1.81	(8.08)	(5.54)	(9.72)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(10.52)	(10.49)	1.81	(8.08)	(5.54)	(9.72)
6. Equity Share Capital	340.00	340.00	340.00	340.00	340.00	340.00
7. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic	(0.31)	(0.31)	0.05	(0.04)	(0.11)	(0.28)
(b) Diluted	(0.31)	(0.31)	0.05	(0.04)	(0.11)	(0.28)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.sebi.gov.in) and the Company's website (www.sicapl.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
(Sd/-) Sreeram Rajapatham Nair  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0143385  
Place: Chennai  
Date: November 13, 2023

**Cadence Enterprises Private Limited**  
Regd. Office: 28, New Market, Pondicherry, Tamil Nadu, India. CIN: L28201TN194PLC000000

**Statement of unaudited unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, except where stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Total
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	
		Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	
1. Total Income from Operations	15.24	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14
2. Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.24	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14
3. Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax, after Extraordinary items (before tax)	15.24	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	15.24	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.24	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14	14.14
6. Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic	0.15	0.14	0.14	0.14	0.14	0.14
(b) Diluted	0.15	0.14	0.14	0.14	0.14	0.14

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.sebi.gov.in) and the Company's website (www.cadenceent.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Cadence Enterprises Private Limited  
(Sd/-) Arun Kumar  
Director  
DIN: 0143385  
Place: Pondicherry  
Date: 07 November 2023

**COFFEE DAY ENTERPRISES LTD.**  
Registered and Corporate Office: 252, Coffee Day Square, Vile Parle Road, Bangalore - 560 011, Karnataka, India.  
Tel.: + 91 81 4301 2545; Fax: + 91 81 4301 2548.  
Website: www.coffeeaday.com  
Corporate Identification Number: L55101KA2009PLC048905

**Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**  
(IN Crores except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022
	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)
Total income from operations (net)	207.26	525.84	293.05
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	(138.25)	(85.05)	4.25
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(138.25)	(85.05)	4.25
Equity Share Capital	211.25	211.25	211.25
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic:	(6.59)	(4.21)	0.20
Diluted:	(6.59)	(4.21)	0.20
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic:	(6.59)	(4.21)	0.20
Diluted:	(6.59)	(4.21)	0.20

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of SEBI (www.sebi.gov.in) and the Company's website (www.coffeeaday.com) and on the Company's website (www.coffeeaday.com).

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and the other approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 07 November 2023 and have been submitted to the Limited liability by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. Unaudited financial results of Coffee Day Enterprises Limited (Shareholders Information)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022
	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)
Total income from operations (net)	4.28	9.72	4.13
Loss before tax and exceptional items	(13.94)	(13.94)	(13.78)
Loss after tax and exceptional items	(13.94)	(13.94)	(13.78)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
S.V. Ramachand  
Place : Bangalore  
Date : 07 November 2023  
Managing Chairman and Independent Director

**LOYAL TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED**  
Registered Office : 254 NR Street, Newmarket 636 501, CIN : L1711TN194PLC001091  
Website : www.loyaltextilemills.com | Email : investors@loyaltextilemills.com | Phone : 0462-229821.

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs except where stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS		CONSOLIDATED RESULTS		Year ended
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	
1. Total Income from Operations	24,787	55,425	38,715	24,787	55,425	38,715
2. Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,999)	(4,348)	(6,371)	(2,079)	(8,318)	(127)
3. Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	(1,999)	(4,348)	(6,371)	(2,079)	(8,318)	(127)
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	(1,214)	(2,725)	(3,668)	(1,473)	(3,269)	(157)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,214)	(2,725)	(3,668)	(1,473)	(3,269)	(157)
6. Equity Share Capital	492	492	492	492	492	492
7. Reserves (including Provision/Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings per share (Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued operations)						
a. Basic	(2.47)	(5.54)	(7.45)	(2.99)	(6.64)	(0.32)
b. Diluted	(2.47)	(5.54)	(7.45)	(2.99)	(6.64)	(0.32)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023, as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ half year ended unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.sebi.gov.in) and the Company's website (www.loyaltextilemills.com).

2. Previous period figures have been reclassified/ rephrased wherever necessary.

For LOYAL TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED  
(Sd/-) M. Rameshwar  
Chairman and Working Director  
Place: Chennai  
Date: November 06, 2023

**AVT NATURAL PRODUCTS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office - 88, Sakinaka, Sakinaka, Sakinaka, Chennai - 600 055, Tamil Nadu. (99) 44 23884347.  
Email: investor@avtnatural.com, website: www.avtnatural.com. CIN : L1912TN194PLC002282.

**EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, Except ₹PS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	
1. Total Income from operations	17,292.01	17,292.01	21,835.45	17,292.01	19,848.41	30,837.46
2. Net Profit (Loss) before exceptional items, share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method	1,407.20	3,206.26	2,174.21	6,294.60	1,577.10	3,241.49
3. Net Profit (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items, share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	1,407.20	3,206.26	2,174.21	6,294.60	1,577.10	3,241.49
4. Net Profit after tax	1,306.98	1,809.99	1,717.69	4,919.99	1,359.15	1,987.91
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	885.68	1,107.80	1,863.87	5,173.25	878.18	1,913.18
6. Equity Share Capital	1,502.01	1,502.01	1,502.01	1,502.01	1,502.01	1,502.01
7. Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Period	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings per share (Basic value of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)	0.71	0.73	1.25	3.44	0.58	1.31
(a) Basic	0.71	0.73	1.25	3.44	0.58	1.31
(b) Diluted	0.71	0.73	1.25	3.44	0.58	1.31

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (SEBI website: www.sebi.gov.in) and the Company's website (www.avtnatural.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
(Sd/-) A.J.T. THOMAS  
CHAIRMAN  
Place: - Chennai  
Date: 09/11/2023

**THE UNITED NIGIRI TEA ESTATES COMPANY LIMITED**  
(a member of the Assam Tea Company Group)  
CIN: L0113221602PLC000204  
Registered Office: No.5, Savitri Shamraoji Road, Near Centre, Coimbatore - 641 019  
Phone: 9225-232296 | Fax: 9225-232295 | Email: info@unitenigritea.com | Website: www.unitenigritea.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023
	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs	Rs. Lakhs
1. Total Income from Operations	1,115.58	1,361.50	2,733.86	4,417.37	8,345.21
2. Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	488.11	1,375.95	311.26	779.58	1,472.88
3. Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	388.31	972.29	279.60	645.73	1,211.33
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	388.31	972.29	279.60	645.73	1,211.33
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	388.31	972.29	279.60	645.73	1,211.33
6. Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61	499.61
7. Earnings per share (a) Basic and (b) Diluted (Rs. in Lakhs) for the quarter and half year ended	7.76	19.46	5.59	12.93	24.23

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ half year ended unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.sebi.gov.in) and the Company's website (www.unitenigritea.com).

2. Previous period figures have been reclassified/ rephrased wherever necessary.

For The United Nigiri Tea Estates Company Limited  
(Sd/-) The Director  
Place: Chennai  
Date: 09/11/2023

**The KCP Limited**  
Registered Office: RAMAKRISHNA BUILDINGS  
2, Dr. P.V. Cherian Crescent, Chennai 600 006, India. Phone : +91 44 66772600  
E-Mail : corporate@kcp.co.in, www.kcp.co.in | CIN : L63881TN194PLC001129

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**  
(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months ended	6 Months ended	3 Months ended	6 Months ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	
1. Total Income from operations	47.80	59.72	68.29	88.27	122.88	168.88
2. Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.00	12.80	15.48	19.72	16.75	19.48
3. Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	9.00	12.80	15.48	19.72	16.75	19.48
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	6.78	9.60	11.66	15.00	15.00	16.68
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.78	9.60	11.66	15.00	15.00	16.68
6. Equity Share Capital	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00
7. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic	0.97	1.37	1.66	2.14	2.14	2.38
(b) Diluted	0.97	1.37	1.66	2.14	2.14	2.38

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter/ half year ended 30th September 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebi.gov.in) and the Company's website (www.kcp.co.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
(Sd/-) The Director  
Place: Chennai  
Date: 09th November 2023

